

November 23, 2011

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Unit Purchase Agreement executed on September 29, 2011, by and among Goba, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC has purchased units in Goba, LLC for \$200,000.00.

1-1.

John Dayani, Jr. CEO



September 30, 2011

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Unit Purchase Agreement executed on September 29, 2011, by and among Goba, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC has purchased units in Goba, LLC for \$200,000.00.

1-1.

John Dayani, Jr. CEO



July 28, 2011

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Convertible Promissory Note executed on July 28, 2011, by and among Goba, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC has purchased a note convertible into shares in Goba, LLC for \$100,000.00.

____/.

John Dayani, Jr. CEO



May 18, 2011

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement executed on May 16, 2011, by and among Goba, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC has purchased units in Goba, LLC for \$150,000.00.

__/.

John Dayani, Jr. CEO



Jan 21, 2011

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement executed on January 21, 2011, by and among Goba, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC has purchased units in Goba, LLC for \$110,834.00.

___/.

John Dayani, Jr. CEO